OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

(Rev. 6-93)

U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office



To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
	<ol> <li>Yasuhiro KAMIMURA</li> <li>Yasuhisa UCHIYAMA</li> <li>Shuuichi NAKANO</li> </ol>	Name: Hitachi, Ltd.					3. PTC 102
		Street Add	ress:		unouchi 1-chome ku, Tokyo		7541 U.S. PT 10/975402
Add	itional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No			Chiyoda-k JAPAN			
i res i No		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?					12.
	Vature of Conveyance:		Yes	$\boxtimes$	No		
$\boxtimes$	Assignment Merger						
	Security Agreement Change of Name						
	Other:						
Exec	cution Date: (1): October 8, 2004; (2): October 15, 2004; (3): October 8, 2004						
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
If thi	is document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution	n date	of the applic	cation is:		
(1): October 8, 2004; (2): Octob			04; (3)	: October 8	3, 2004		
A.	Patent Application No.(s)	B. Pater	nt No(s	s).			
	Additional numbers attached	? 🗆	Yes	$\boxtimes$	No		
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence		l numb	er of applica	tions and	patents involved:	one
	concerning document should be mailed:		l Fee (3 nclose	37 CFR 3.41	):	\$ 40.00	
	CROWELL & MORING, L.L.P. Intellectual Property Group	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account					
	P.O. Box 14300						
	Washington, D.C. 20044-4300	8. Depo	sit Ac	count No.			
		(Attac	ch dupl	. copy of this p	page if pay	ing by Deposit Accou	nt)
	DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE						
9.	Statement and Signature.						
	e best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is ment.	true and corre	ct and a	any attached c	opy is a tru	e copy of the original	
Song	Zhu, Ph.D. Reg. No. 44,420			<u>Q</u>	October 29 Date		
5	TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER	SHEET ATT	`ACHM	FNTS AND			
		JSE THIS SP.		ETTIO, AITO			
		tach this por					
Mail	documents to be recorded with required cover sheet infor	-	011				
			tion S				

/tlm (345223)

11/01/2004 HTECKLU1 00000004 10975402

01 FC:8021

NT1995, 4 17 199

## ASSIGNMENT (譲渡証)

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration paid to me citizen of Japan by HITACHI, LTD., a corporation organized under the laws of Japan, located at 6-6, Marunouchi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged I do hereby sell and assign to said HITACHI, LTD., its successors and assigns, all my right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to

## ELECTRONICALLY CONTROLLED THROTTLE APPARATUS

invented by me (if only one is named below) or us (if plural inventors are named below) and described in the application for United States Letters Patent therefor, executed on even date herewith, and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said HITACHI, LTD., its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me or us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of the above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reviewed or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee;

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said HITACHI, LTD.

Signed on the date(s) indicated aside signatures:

**RECORDED: 10/29/2004** 

INVENTOR(S) (発明者フルネームサイン)	Date Signed (署名日)
1) Yasuhiro KAMIMURA Jasuhiro Komimura	10/8/2004
1) Yasuhiro KAMIMURA Jasuhiro Komimera 2) Yasuhisa UCHIYAMA Jasuhira Uchiyama	10/8/2004
3) Shuuichi NAKANO Shuuichi Nakano	10/8/2004
4)	
5)	
6)	
7)	<del></del>
8)	
9)	1990
0)	

PATENT REEL: 015944 FRAME: 0416